
Oklahoma Indian Tribal Organizations 
Women, Infants and Children (WIC) Program 

Breastfeeding Contacts 

 

Cherokee Nation 
Euphemia John, IBCLC 
WIC Lactation Coordinator 
(918) 453-5591 
 

Chickasaw Nation 
Jamie Lee, IBCLC 
Breastfeeding Peer Counselor 
Coordinator 
(580) 656-6981 
Chickasaw Nation Warmline: 
(888) 439-8970 
 

Choctaw Nation 
Erin James, IBCLC, CLC, CBE 
Breastfeeding Manager and Peer 
Counselor Coordinator 
(800) 522-6170, Ext 2507 
 

Inter-Tribal Council, Inc. WIC 
Kylee Sommer 
Nutrition Tech and Breastfeeding 
Coordinator 
Emily Burkybile, CBE, LS 
Breastfeeding Peer Counselor 
Supervisor 
(918) 919-4050 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Muscogee (Creek) Nation 
Jeana Bales, CBE 
Breastfeeding and Vendor 
Coordinator 
(918) 549-2785 
Darla Fish, CBE 
Breastfeeding Peer Counselor 
(918) 693-0638 
 

Osage Nation 
Donna Patterson, CLC 
Breastfeeding/Training Supervisor 
(918) 287-5365 
 

Otoe-Missouria Tribe 
Diana Lewis, MS, RD/LD, CLC 
Nutrition and Breastfeeding 
Coordinator 
(580) 723-4466, Ext 255 
 

Potawatomi Nation 
Cheryl Richardson, IBCLC 
Nutrition and Breastfeeding 
Coordinator 
(405) 273-3216 
 

WCD WIC Program 
Cynthia Marcum, RD/LD 
Nutrition and Breastfeeding 
Coordinator 
(405) 247-2533, ext. 3 

mailto:euphemia-john@cherokee.org
mailto:jamie.lee@chickasaw.net
mailto:kjames@choctawnation.com
mailto:emily_burkybile@att.net
http://www.muscogeenation-nsn.gov/Pages/WIC/wic.html
mailto:jbales@mcn-nsn.gov
mailto:dfish@mcn-nsn.gov
mailto:dpatterson@osagetribe.org
mailto:dlewis@omtribe.org
mailto:crichardson@potawatomi.org
http://www.wcdwic.org/
mailto:cmarcum@wcdwic.org

